AAC324

! e

o
&
/

3

"";"fl;'ft‘ L i S . : - B e S T .

’ Petitlon to change the name of Juliette St. to MeKinley Street.

MEETING OF THE COIMMISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, MAY 22ND, A. D. 1933, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT : Honorable‘Paul‘E. Steffler, Acting Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Rubiola,
firight. Hon. Mayor Quin, and Coﬁmissioner Bushick, Absent. ;

Dn motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
Ehe meeting of lMay 15th was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

~J--3MEMORALS AND PETITIONS=--
[he following bids were ordered opened and referred to Heads of Departments and City Purchasinf
hgent for tabulation. ‘

For removal of dead animalse. ’ Figh for:Zoos:

Topping_Tennis_Courts Lockwood
Garden hose for Parks. Incadescent-Lamps. . ;Pafk, and in front of Theatre
Bread for City Jail. v Gasoline. Brackenridge Park.
Hiekory Fiber for Carbage Pepks + Tubiidating i) Milk for Police Dept. Jail. .

Horse meat & Cow meat for Zoo. . Fire Brick for Ggrbage Department.

Dn motiop, duly seconded and carried, the following petitighs, were read and referred to the

pommissioner of Fire and Police.

%eon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Hlectric Sign 314 W. Commerce Strcet.

few Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electic Sign 802 San Pedro Ave.

Citizens protesting against Filling Station at N. W, Cor. of Russell & N. Flores Street.
Russell 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1010 E. Cincinnati Ave.

Meon Signs & Serv1ce Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Sears-Roebuok Co.

Jesse’ D.Oppenbeimer & Others, for permit to onerate Funeral Parlor. 220 Jefferson St.

S L Jhlte, for permit to operate Funeral Parlor 1439 N. Zarzamorq Street.

Roy Akers, for permit to rent Harlandale Fire Station for Funeral Parlor,

Robt. Whitfield, for permit to maintsin Funerszl Paflor 905 W. Travis Ste.

Nat M. Washer, for permit to conduct Funeral Parlor 1122 No. St.»Mary's Sﬁreet.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following pefition,.was read and reférréd to. the -

COmmissioner of Streets & Public Impts.

Petition of H. T. Fiteh, for reduction of rent on Parking Lot at 215 E. larket Street. Read
an@ City Clerk ordered to advertise for Bids.
Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apéfo-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright. Nays, Quin.
Bushick. Absent.

No.394 ’- ' M |~- bo ? AN ORDINANCE

Aonropriating $1,003.45 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay One Nota?ﬁp, 2,‘and

accured Interest.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Saﬁ‘Antonio, that, : ‘nﬁtﬁ_




The-sum of $i,005.45 be and the same is hereby apprOpriated out of Police'&'Firemen's

Pension Fuynd, payable to Frost National Bank, of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) Note No. 2,
of the Firemen, Policemen & Fire Alarm Operator's Pension Fund Series, for $1,000.00, and
acorued interest of $3.45. | o

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by_the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright. Nays, Quin,

| Bushick, Absent. ‘

No.595 | e 6/ 0 A ORDINANCE

Aooropriating $87,000.00 out of 1932 General Fund to pay five Notes Nos. 18 to 22 Inclusive.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ‘

The sum of $87,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1932 General Fund,
(Various Dept.) to pay three (3) Notes Nosé 18 & 22 for $25,000.00 each, No. 20 for $6,000.00,.
of the_1932 GenerallFund Series, payable to the Frost National’Bank; and, to pay two (2) NoteJ
No. 19, Tor $6,060.00 and Wo. 21 for $25,000.00 of the 1932 General Fund Series, payable to the
Alamo National Bank. | ' .
Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit} Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright. Nays,‘Quih,
Bushick, Absent. _ : | ‘

Wo.396 § : : — G I/ AT ORDINANCE
Transferring $80,000.00 from Bank to Bank. .

SE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Texation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be ané they .

they are hereby directed to tramsfer or cause to be transferréd, %$80,000.00 of General Sinking
Tund, from Frost. National Bank to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas. |
Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, Which was read and passed ahd appro-
véd, by the following vote on roll call, to-witi Ayes, Steffier, Bubiols, Wright, Neys, Quin,
Bushick, Absent. : ' , 7

o007 —6/2 - AV ORDINANCE

Transferring $5,800.00 from Back Tax Fund to 1932 General Fund.

3T IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-official City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be
and they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $5,800.00 from
Back Tax Fund to 1932 General Fund.

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and paséed and appro-
ved, by the following/vote on roll cal;, to-wit; Ayes, Stiéffler, Rubiola, Wright. Nays, Quin,
Bushick, Absent.
No.398 —{ (| 3¢ AV ORDINANCE
A-propriating $494.10 for material to be used on Highway No. 3-A. »

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of Four Hundred ninety-four and 10/100 ($494.10) Dollars or as much thereof as

is necessary, be and the same is hereby appropristed out of the 1933 General'Fund, Street lain-

tenance Department to pay the Serviex liaterials Company, of lew Braunfels, for material to be |

used for construction work on Highway No. 3-A.

o




AAC324

‘Kerchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the

0,401

0 furnish the City One thousand two hundred

%Ommissioner Stefflef, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approj

introduced the following ordinance, which was read énd passed and appro-

Commissioner Wright,

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright, Nays, Quin,

M- 614

Aworooriating $163.84 to pay lMerchant's Bills.

Bushick, Absent.

No.399 All ORDINANCE

: Lhe sum of $163.84 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funas to pay

City Auditor: ! .
Trench Fund -
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = 16.61

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appr&#
ved, by the followimg vote on roll cail, to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright. Nays, Quin,
Bushick, Absent. ‘e

—615

Appropriating $200.00 to pay George Butler, Winston Butler and Pat Butiér and Brown & Burket,

T0.400 AN ORDINANCE

for damages.

LA

BE IT ORDAIHED By the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1. That $200.00 be and the same is hereby approprtated out of General Fund 1932 - Judgmerts

& Suits Department to pay Pat Butlér, George Butler and Winston Butler for damages for persoﬁal

injuries and property damage alleged to have occured on the 4 of March A. D. 1933, on account
of alleged defect in Denver Boulevard.

2. Warrant shall be issued to claiments and to their attorneys, Bdown & Burket, and upon

fexecution of proper release, approved by City Attorney, the Auditor is authorized to deliver dgaid .

Marrant.

/

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approF

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Bushick, Wright. Nays, Quin,

Bushitk, Absent.
Gt

Accepting the proposal of the Alamo Concrete Pipe Company and making appropriation for concretie.

ATl ORDINANCE

pipe 1o be used for sewer construction.

BE-IT ORDAINED by the: Comm1331oners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the proposal of the Alamo Concrete Pipe Compdpy
ninety-nine feet of extra strength 8" concrete
sum of Three Hundred eight-nine and 70/100 ($389.[70)

nipe at thirty cents (30¢) per foot, and the

Dollars, or as much thereof as is needed, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the

1932 General Fund, Sewer Construction Department, to pay for said pipe.

Eed, by the following vote on roll call

| BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

» to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright. INays, Quin}

ushick. Absent.

LT

Aopropriating $55.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for refund and

M0.402 AN ORDINANCE

repairs.

: ; ! 1 Gy
B T, £ ¥ = e R -
Nakdaat 5 AL TR N e AR L |

s M 2t e R L



The sum of $55.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account for

refunds and repairs as per City Engincer's letter of May 20th, 1933, as follows:

Home Builders Lumber Co. - refund - - = = = § 20.00
He Oy HEIRBN. wwlis = = = - PR T e 14.00
Mra., J. N Wickey - ~ - = B e 2.00
City of San Antonio = = = = "' « = = = = = 12.00

‘ $‘ 55.66

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which waéVOn his motion adopted by
ﬁnénimous vote of the Commissioners. |

" RESOLUTION
Authorizing the lMayor to consent to the lease of the arena in Exposition Park.

BE I7 RESOLVED-by ¥Me Commissibnews of. the Bity of San Adtonio, that,

1. Thgt-the layor is hereby authorized to consent tq the lease by Ira Yates to Harry
Kaufmen of the arena in Exposition Park for a period of 4 weeks, bylinstrument now on‘file in
Whie oftice of the City Clerk.

/ i
Commissioner Wright, introduced the.following ordinance, which was read.and‘passed and appro-
ved, by the folloWing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright, Nays, Quin,
Bushick, Absent. ' ' . _
0w 403 - ME- “/ 8’ . AN ORDINANCE
Al ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING IHTER-DEPARTMEHTAi BﬁDGET TRANSFER}

WEEREAS, An Ordinance passed and approved August‘le,‘iQBE, being Council Aspropriation

0. 106, in the sum of $1,556,000.00, covering operating expenses of the various.departménts,
out of thq 1932 Ceneral Fund, for the fiscal year, beginning June 1, 1932 and ending May 31,

1933, therefore.

3% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Auditor, be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be made
lonn the records of the Auditing Department as follows:-

Reduéing Contingencies Department from $27,425.00 to $26,925.00
Increasing Mayor&s Department from $11,800.00 to $12,300.00

PASSED AND APPROVED, on the 22nd day of lay, A. D. 1933.

Paul E. Steffler.
; Acting layor, City of San
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Antonio. :
City Clerk. ;

Cormissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which Wefe read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Steffler, Rubiola, Wright. Nays, Quin, Bushick,
Absent. '

s G. Rollins, for permit to erect steel tank 922 Austin St. Granted.

"?ussell 0il Co., for permit to erect gas equipment 1010 E. Cineinnati Ave. Granted.

. G. Thomas, for permit to install gas equipment 1059 Frio City Road. Granted.

.Ehe‘Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1710 Buena Vista St. Granted.

Teon Signs & Service Co., for pérmit to erect Tlectric Sign 728 So. St. Mary's St. Granted.
‘agnolia Petroleum Co., for permif to install underground tank for S. W. Bell Telephone Co.
Cranted. | A |

Geo. J. Wagner, for permit to install gas equipment 907 Lubbock. Granted.

faurel Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment 402 S. New Braunfels Ave. Granted.

Teon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 128 liain Plaza. Granted.




AAC324

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com-

#issioners, the petition of J. Je Selbold for permit to inst=ll gas equipment Cor. So. New
Brapnfels and ITevada. ot Granted. Russell 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment at
1843 E. Houston St. Not Granted; Russell 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 409
Austin Street Mot Granted.; Russell 0il Co., for permit to‘install'gas equipment 810 S.
Brazos Street llot Gfantéd. Russell 0il Co., for permit to install curdb gés equipment at 827
To. Flores Street. Not Granted. Russell 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1018
Buena Vista Street. ﬁot‘Granted. Russell 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 804
Buena Vista Street. ot Granted. , : '

On motion, duly seconded ané carried, the meeting adjourned.

“ACTING MAYOR.
ATTEST:




